

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 1970 2021
S.T.-07(01)23 / S.C.-217/21

Order no. 13 dated 11.07.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is not produced for J/C.

Neither the P.P.-in-charge Abhijit Biswas nor the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defence are found present on repeated calls.

I.O. is absent.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 12.07.23 for evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.